

NOTICE:

The New York State Department of Environmental Conservation (NYSDEC) has employed Resource Environmental L.L.C., to perform drilling for the installation of a groundwater monitoring well on Briarwood Lane near the intersection of Nautilus Avenue in Plainview. Your drinking water is not affected in any way as a result of the DEC's drilling actions.

Resource Environmental will be installing this well as part of an ongoing effort to monitor the groundwater in your area. A monitoring well is typically a 2-inch diameter, PVC casing pipe that begins at the surface and goes approximately 100 feet below the ground so they can take samples of the groundwater.

A fact sheet with additional information has been provided by the NYSDEC. If you have specific questions about this work or would like to know more about the monitoring wells, please contact the NYSDEC at 518-402-9621. Should any resident have additional questions, residents are always welcome to contact the Plainview Water District at 516-931-6469 for additional information.

NYSDEC FACT SHEET FOR THE BRIARWOOD LANE SITE. [Click Here](#)

For PWD information on NYSDEC Monitoring Wells. [Click Here.](#)